GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
" LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2042
(To be answered on the 4th July 2019)

- UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS IN BIHAR

2042. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oloR fearoter 35t be pleased to state:-

(a) the names of airports in Bihar where upgradation work is under way along
with the target date fixed to complete the said work;

(b) the total amount being incurred on upgradation of these airports by the
Government along with the total amount incurred so far;

(¢) whether there is any resentment among general public due to unnecessary
delay in said projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT O AT A 5% | A4 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has undertaken the upgradation
work at Patna and Gaya Airports in Bihar with the Projected Date of
Completion (PDC) in October, 2022 and March, 2020 respectively.

(b): AAI has earmarked a sum of Rs. 1216.90 Crore and Rs. 24.81 Crore for
the development of Patna and Gaya airports respectively and so far an
expenditure of Rs. 35.50 Crore and Rs. 5.09 Crore has been incurred on the
two airports respectively. .

(¢): There is no such delay in the projects.

(d): Does not arise.
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